TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jet Set Style Inc.		11/17/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anatomie Corporation
Street Address:	3300 NW 41st Street, #2C
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33142
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3348086	ANATOMIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125414630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-541-2000

Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0200044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Werner
Signature:	/patricialwerner/
Date:	11/25/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0016 OP \$40.00 334808

Total Attachments: 12 source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page2.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page3.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page4.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page5.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page6.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page7.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page8.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page9.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page10.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page11.tif source=Delaware Document (Name Change)#page12.tif

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- New York Suite 3100

1133 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10036 212-299-5600 212-299-5656 (Fax)

 Matter#
 15901.02
 Order#
 577730-10

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 11/15/2010

Additional Reference: ELI B. NATHANSON, ESQ.

Entity Name: JET SET STYLE INC.

Jurisdiction: DE - Secretary of State

Request for: Amendment/Correction/Restated/Designation Filing

File#: 4899851 **File Date:** 11/17/2010

Result: Conversion Filed and Approved

Ordered by MARGARET R. MITCHELL at PRYOR CASHMAN LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Merryl Wiener

mwiener@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JET SET STYLE INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JET SET STYLE INC." TO "ANATOMIE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4899851 8100V

101098014

DATE: 11-18-10

AUTHENTICATION: 8364299

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0019

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Ohio
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Oh10
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is January 3, 2005 .
4.)	The name of the Non-Dolaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Cortificate is JET SET STYLE INC.
5.	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is ANATOMIE CORPORATION
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the day of January A.D. 2010 By: Land Dance By
	Name: Kate Posztos Boyer Print or Type
	Title: CEO Print or Type

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "ANATOMIE CORPORATION" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100V

DATE: 11-18-10

AUTHENT\(CATION: 8364299

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0021

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4899851

101098014

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

First: The name of this Corporation is ANATO	MIE CORPORATION
First: The game of this Corporation is 11.	
• Second: Its registered office in the State of De 615 South Dupont Highway Street, i	if the City -
County of Kent Zip Code 1990	21
The registered agent in charge thereof is Matic	onal Corporate Research,
Third: The purpose of the corporation is to eng which corporations may be organized under the Delaware.	Construction of the constr
• Fourth: The amount of the total stock of this 1,000 shares (number of .01 per share.	corporation is authorized to Issue is f authorized shares) with a par value of
• Fifth: The name and mailing address of the in Name Kate Posztos Boyer	corporator are as follows:
Martino Address 600 NE 36th Street	
Miami, FL Zip Code 33137	
Correspond content are 1996, MRG 1 1987, GACO	rdingly hereunto set my hand this
26 14 day of January , A.L.	v: Ka John (by)
_	(Incorporator)
N.	AME: Kate Posztos Boyer (type or print)
	(type or braw)

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- New York Suite 3100

1133 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10036 212-299-5600 212-299-5656 (Fax)

 Matter#
 15901.02
 Order#
 577730-15

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 11/15/2010

Additional Reference: ELI B. NATHANSON, ESQ.

Entity Name: ANATOMIE CORPORATION

Jurisdiction: DE - Secretary of State

Request for: Incorporation/Formation Filing

File#: 4899851 **File Date:** 11/17/2010

Result: Filed and Approved

Ordered by MARGARET R. MITCHELL at PRYOR CASHMAN LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Merryl Wiener

mwiener@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JET SET STYLE INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JET SET STYLE INC." TO "ANATOMIE CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4899851 8100V

DATE: 11-18-10

AUTHENTICATION: 8364299

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0024

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

101098014

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is
	The Jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Oh10
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is January 3, 2005.
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is JET SET STYLE INC.
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is ANATOMIE CORPORATION
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the A.D. 2010 By: Las Quelle Boyer Name: Kate Posztos Boyer Print or Type
	Title: CEO
	Print or Type

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "ANATOMIE CORPORATION" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4899851 8100V

101098014

DATE: 11-18-10

AUTHENT\(CATION: 8364299

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0026

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

First: The name of this Corporation is ANA	TOMIE CORPORATION
• Second: Its registered office in the State of 1615 South Dupont Highway Street	t, in the only
County of Kent Zip Code 13	304 .
The registered agent in charge thereof is Nat	ional Corporate Research,
Third: The purpose of the corporation is to e which corporations may be organized under to Delaware.	ild Canasas!
• Fourth: The amount of the total stock of the 1,000 shares (number .01 per share.	is corporation is authorized to Issue is of authorized shares) with a par value of
• Fifth: The name and mailing address of the Name Kate Posztos Boyer	incorporator are as follows:
Mailing Address 600 NE 36th Street Miami, FL Zip Code 331	37
	forming a corporation under the laws of the coord this Certificate, and do certify that the cordingly hereunto set my hand this
	BY: (Incorporator)
	NAME: Kate Posztos Boyer
	(type or print)





Invoice No. 53467167
Invoice Date 11/18/10
Amount Due 379.00
Page 1

INT

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Re: JET SET STYLE INC.
Account No. 7805377

Billing Address
KATALIN POSZTOS
JET SET STYLE INC.
SUITE 1603
600 NE 36TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33137

Shipping Address
MARGARET R. MITCHELL
PRYOR CASHMAN LLP
7 TIMES SQUARE TOWER
NEW YORK NY 10036

Matter No. 15901.02

Order No.

577730 010

Order Date

11/15/10

Description	n of Services			Amount
	Additional Ref: ELI B. NATHANSON, ESQ.			
	Unit: Not Provided			
DEINOO	DOMESTIC FILING IN DELAWARE			.00
DE1SF	STATE FEE	1 @	190.00	190.00
DE1CF	COUNTY FEE	1 @	24.00	24.00
DE113C	SERVICE FEE - CONVERSION	1 @	160.00	160.00
DE243E	IMAGING FEE	1 @	5.00	5.00
		TOTA	L AMOUNT	379.00

THANK YOU FOR USING CSC - MERRYL WIENER - 800-927-9800

THANK YOU for your business

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS - Invoices not paid within 30 days are subject to a 1.5% per month finance charge. CSC extends credit to the party requesting service whom it holds responsible for payment in full for all monies expended and services rendered.

CSC E.I.D. No: 510009810

Philadelphia, PA 19101-3397

Please return this portion with your payment.

Account No.	Invoice No.	Invoice Date	Amount Due
7805377	53467167	11/18/10	379.00
Credit Card Payment (optional)		Amount Remitted \$	
Circle one: VISA MC Card No.	Amex		
Expiration Date			
Signature		Please Remit to:	
Telephone No		CSC PO Roy 13397	





Invoice No. 53467171
Invoice Date 11/18/10
Amount Due 299.00
Page 1

INT

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Re: ANATOMIE CORPORATION Account No. 7805377

Billing Address
KATALIN POSZTOS
JET SET STYLE INC.
SUITE 1603
600 NE 36TH STREET

MIAMI FL 33137

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

Shipping Address
MARGARET R. MITCHELL
PRYOR CASHMAN LLP
7 TIMES SQUARE TOWER
NEW YORK NY 10036

Matter No. 15901.02

Order No.

577730 015

Order Date

11/15/10

Description	n of Services			Amount
	Additional Ref: ELI B. NATHANSON, ESQ.			
	Unit: Not Provided			
DEINOO	DOMESTIC FILING IN DELAWARE			.00
DE1SF	STATE FEE	1 @	115.00	115.00
DE1CF	COUNTY FEE	1 @	24.00	24.00
DE113F	SERVICE FEE - FILE INCORPORATION	1 @	160.00	160.00
		TOT	AL AMOUNT	299.00

THANK YOU FOR USING CSC - MERRYL WIENER - 800-927-9800

THANK YOU for your business

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS - Invoices not paid within 30 days are subject to a 1.5% per month finance charge. CSC extends credit to the party requesting service whom it holds responsible for payment in full for all monies expended and services rendered.

CSC E.I.D. No: 510009810

Please return this portion with your payment.

Account No.	Invoice No.	Invoice Date	Amount Due
7805377	53467171	11/18/10	299.00
Credit Card Payment (optional)		Amount Remitted \$	
Circle one: VISA MC Card No.	Amex		
Expiration Date			
Signature		Please Remit to:	
Telephone No		CSC PO Roy 13397	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0029

Philadelphia, PA 19101-3397